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Quick start guide

PHILIPS

Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.
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To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.

):]:]

</ »> Skip to a track or search within play.

A /V Skip to the previous or next MP3/ WMA album.
>l Pause or resume play.
| Stop play or erase a program.

MODE Play a track/all tracks/current MP3 or WMA album
repeatedly; Play tracks randomly.

PROG Program the play sequence of tracks.

Program tracks

1 In CD or USB mode, press Ml to stop playback.

2 Press PROG to activate program mode.

3 For MP3/WMA tracks, press A | ¥ to select an album,

4 Press |4« / PP to select a track number, then press PROG to confirm.
5 Repeat steps 3-4 to program more tracks.

6 Press Pl to play the programmed tracks.

7 To cancel the program, press [l twice.

FM/USB/CD

User Manual

PHILIPS

To get the detailed instructions for use, visit
www.philips.com/support.

£ English

¥ Cestina

ﬂn Pred pouzitim vyrobku si prectéte pribalené bezpecnostni informace

Aby zarizeni fungovalo, muizete pouzit alkalické baterie (R14) nebo napdjent ze sité.

|4« [ PP|  Preskoeni na predchozi/ndsledujici skladbu; vyhleddvéani béhem prehrévéni.
A /V  Preskoeni na predchozi nebo ndsledujici album MP3/WMA.
ol Pozastaveni nebo spusténi prehrdvani.

[ | Zastaven( prehrdvdni nebo vymazdni programu.
MODE Opakované prehrdt skladbu/viechny skladby/aktudini album MP3 nebo
WMA,; Prehrét skladby ndhodné.
PROG Programovan( poradi skladeb.
Programovani skladeb
1 Stisknutim tlagitka Il v reZimu CD nebo USB zastavite prehravan.
2 Stisknutim tla¢itka PROG aktivujte rezim programu.
3 U skladeb MP3/WMA vyberte pomoci tlatitek A/ V¥ album.
4 Pomoci tlatitek |4/ PP vyberte ¢islo stopy a stisknutim tlagitka PROG volbu
potvrdte.
5 Opakovanim krokt 3—4 mZete naprogramovat dal3i skladby.

6 Stisknutim tlagitka P Bl prehrajete naprogramované skladby.

7 Chcete-li program odstranit, stiskn&te dvakrdt tlacitko Il

Chcete-li ziskat podrobny ndvod k pouziti, navstivte web www.philips.com/support.

Specifikace
Jmenovity vystupni vykon 2x1W RMS
Kmito¢tovd charakteristika 63-14 000 Hz,-3 dB
Odstup signdl/Sum >57 dBA
Celkové harmonické zkreslenf <1%
Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS
Rozsah ladénf FM: 87,5108 MHz
Impedance reproduktoru 8 ohm(
Napdjenf
— Elektricka sft’ 220-240V~, 50/60 Hz
— Baterie 9V, 6 x 15V, ldnek R14/UM2/C CELL
Spotreba elektrické energie pri provozu 15W
Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu <05W
Rozméry — hlavni jednotka (5 xV x H) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Hmotnost — hlavni jednotka 11 kg

£ Dansk

Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

Fer du bruger produktet, skal du leese alle medfalgende sikkerhedsoplysninger.

To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.

I« [ PP Skip to the previous/next track or search within play.

A /¥ Skip to the previous or next MP3/ WMA album.

Pl Pause or start play.

B Stop play or erase a program.

MODE Play a track/all tracks/current MP3 or WMA album repeatedly; Play tracks randomly.

PROG Program the play sequence of tracks.

Program tracks

d 3

M Du kan bruge enten alkaline-batterier (R14) eller vekselstrgm til afspilning med
enheden.

°/ i |4« /| P> Spring til forrige/nzste spor, eller sgg under afspilning.
A/V  Gatil forrige eller nzeste MP3/ WMA-album.
> Start afspilningen, eller szt den pd pause.

| | Stop afspilningen, eller slet et program.
MODE Afspil et nummer/alle spor/det aktuelle MP3- eller WMA album
entagne gange; Afspil spor i tilfeeldig reekkefglge.
PROG Programmer afspilningsrakkefglgen af numre.

1 _In CD or USB mode, press Il to stop playback. Programmering af numre

2 Press PROG to activate program mode. 1 | CD- eller USB-tilstand skal du trykke pa Il for at stoppe afspilning.

3 For MP3/WMA tracks, press A /¥ to select an album. 2 Tryk pd PROG for at aktivere programmeringstilstanden.

4 Press |44 | PP 1o select a track number, then press PROG to confirm. 3 MP3/WMA-spor:Tryk pé A /¥ for at vaelge et album.

5 Repeat steps 3-4 to program more tracks. 4 Tryk pa |44/ PP for at vaelge et spornummer, og tryk derefter p4 PROG for at bekreefte.

6 Press Pl to play the programmed tracks. 5 Gentag trin 3-4 for at programmere flere numre.

7 To cancel the program, press M twice. 6 Tryk pa 1 for at afspille de programmerede spor.
To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/support. 7 Tryk pa M to gange for at annullere programmet,

&® Du kan finde en detaljeret brugervejledning pa www.philips.com/support.
Specifications Specifikationer
Rated Output Power 2 x1TW RMS
Frequency Response 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB Vurderet effekt 2 x1TW RMS
Signal to Noise Ratio >57 dBA Frekvensgang 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB
Total Harmonic Distortion <1% Signal-/stgjforhold >57 dBA
Audio-in Input 650 mV RMS Samlet harmonisk forvrangning <1%
Tuning Range FM: 87.5 - 108MHz Lydinput 650 mV RMS
Speaker Impedance 8 ohm Indstillingsomrade FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
Power supply Haojttalerimpedans 8 ohm
- AC Power 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz Stremforsyning
- Battery 9V. 6 x 1.5V R14/UM2 - Vekselstram 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Batteri 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Operation Power Consumption 15W aten X
Stremforbrug ved drift 15W
Standby Power Consumption <05W
o - Vo U D S 105 e Stremforbrug ved standby <05W
- it
imensions - Main Unit (W x H x D) X Lo x s Ml — Hovedenhed (B x H x D) 261 x 123 x 245 mm

Weight - Main Unit 1.1 kg

Vagt — Hovedenhed 11 kg
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Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres Produktes alle beiliegenden
Sicherheitsinformationen.
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M Um mit dem Gerdt spielen zu kénnen, verwenden Sie entweder eine Alkalibatterie
(R14), oder schlieBen Sie das Gerédt an eine Steckdose an.

</ >

Springen zum vorherigen/nédchsten Titel oder Suchen innerhalb der
Wiedergabe

A /V  Springen zum vorherigen/nichsten MP3-/WMA-Album
> Pause oder Beginnen der Wiedergabe
[ | Beenden der Wiedergabe oder Léschen eines Programms
MODE Einen Titel/alle Titel/aktuelles MP3- oder WMA-Album wiederholt

wiedergeben; Titel in zufilliger Reihenfolge wiedergeben.

PROG Programmieren der Abfolge der Titelwiedergabe

Programmieren von Titeln

1

Driicken Sie im CD- oder USB-Modus die Taste Il , um die Wiedergabe anzuhalten.

Drticken Sie PROG, um den Programmiermodus zu aktivieren.

Driicken Sie bei MP3/WMA-Titeln A /W, um ein Album auszuwihlen.

2
3
4

Driicken Sie |4/ PP um eine Titelnummer auszuwahlen. Driicken Sie anschlieBend
PROG, um die Auswahl zu bestdtigen.

Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 3 und 4, um weitere Titel zu programmieren.

Driicken Sie die Taste P> B, um die programmierten Titel wiederzugeben.

7

Um das Programm abzubrechen, driicken Sie zweimal auf Il

Ausfihrliche Anweisungen zum Gebrauch erhalten Sie auf www.philips.com/support.

ﬂn Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la informacidn de seguridad que se adjunta;

E Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le relative informazioni sulla sicurezza

/V Para reproducir con el dispositivo, puede utilizar una pila alcalina (R14) o la fuente de

alimentacion de CA.

Per riprodurre dei file tramite il dispositivo, & possibile utilizzare batterie alcaline

O/i

|4« /PP| Salta a la pista anterior o siguiente o busca dentro de una pista.

A/V  Saltaal dlbum en MP3/WMA anterior o siguiente.

[l Hace una pausa o inicia la reproduccién.
| | Detiene la reproduccién o borra un programa.
MODE Reproduce una pista/todas las pistas/el dlbum en MP3 o WMA actual

repetidamente; reproduce las pistas en orden aleatorio.

PROG Programa la secuencia de reproduccién de las pistas.

Programacién de pistas

1

En el modo de CD o USB, pulse I para detener la reproduccin.

Pulse PROG para activar el modo de programa.

Para pistas MP3/WMA, pulse A /¥ para seleccionar un dlbum.

2
3
4

Pulse |4/ PP para seleccionar un ndmero de pista y, a continuacién, pulse PROG
para confirmar.

Repita los pasos 3 y 4 para programar mds pistas.

Pulse P Il para reproducir las pistas programadas.

7

Para cancelar el programa, pulse Ill dos veces.

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para su uso, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificaciones

4 R .
a / (R14) o l'alimentazione CA.

Consente di passare al brano precedente/successivo o di passare a un
e /b P ‘ P P

punto preciso della riproduzione.

A /V  Consentono di passare all'album MP3/WMA precedente o successivo.
>l Consente di mettere in pausa o avviare la riproduzione.
[ | Consente di interrompere la riproduzione o eliminare un programma.
MODE Consente di riprodurre un brano/tutti i brani/lI'album MP3 o WMA

attuale ripetutamente; consente di riprodurre i brani in ordine casuale.

PROG Consente di programmare la sequenza di riproduzione dei brani

Programmazione dei brani

1 _In modalita CD o USB, premere M per arrestare la riproduzione.

2 Premere PROG per attivare la modalita di programmazione.

3 Peribrani MP3/WMA, premere A / 'V per selezionare un album.

4 Premere |44/ PP per selezionare il numero di un brano, quindi premere PROG per
confermare.

5 Ripetere i passaggi 3 e 4 per programmare piu brani.

6 Premere P Il per visualizzare i brani programmati.

7 Per annullare la programmazione, premere due volte Il

Per istruzioni dettagliate sull'utilizzo, visitare il sito Web www.philips.com/support.

ﬂ. Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy przeczytac wszystkie dotaczone
informacje dotyczace bezpieczehstwa

epeA NCNOAb30BaHMEM YCTPONCTBA HEOGXOAMMO O3HAKOMUTLCS CO BCEMM
npurAaraeMbiMy MHCTDYKUMAMUK MO besonacHocTH

/ M Aby odtwarzac zawartos$¢ za pomoca urzadzenia, mozna skorzystac z baterii
alkalicznej (R14) lub z zasilania pradem przemiennym.

o |

M AAS yCTPONCTBA MOXHO AMBOO MCNOAB30BaTD LeAroUHylo 6aTapeio (R14), anbo
MOAKAIOUMTD EMO K CETU MEPEMEHHOIO TOKA.

Przechodzenie do poprzedniego/nastepnego utworu; wyszukiwanie w
O/ i
odtwarzanym utworze.

A/V  Przechodzenie do poprzedniego lub nastepnego albumu MP3/ WMA.
o] Wstrzymywanie lub rozpoczynanie odtwarzania.
| | Zatrzymywanie odtwarzania lub usuwanie programu.

MODE Wielokrotne odtwarzanie utworu/wszystkich utwordw/biezacego

albumu MP3 lub WMA,; odtwarzanie utwordw w kolejno$ci losowe.

PROG Programowanie kolejno$ci odtwarzania utwordw.

Programowanie utworow

1 W trybie CD lub USB naciénij przycisk Il aby zatrzyma¢ odtwarzanie.

2 Nacisnij przycisk PROG, aby wigczy¢ tryb programowania.

3 W przypadku utwordw w formacie MP3/ WMA naciskaj przyciski & /¥ , aby wybra¢
album.

4 Za pomoca przyciskéw |44/ PP wybierz numer utworu do zaprogramowania i
nacisnij przycisk PROG, aby zatwierdzi¢.

5 Powtdrz czynnosci 3—4, aby zaprogramowac wiecej utwordw.

6 Naciénij przycisk P 11 aby odtworzyé zaprogramowane utwory.

7 Aby anulowaé program, naciénij dwukrotnie przycisk Il

Aby uzyskaé szczegdtowe instrukcje na temat uzytkowania produktu, wejdz na
strone www.philips.com/support.
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o/ i [Tepexoa Kk NpeAblAyLLEN/CAE AYIOLLEN AOPOXKKE UAM MOUCK B MPeAeAax
AOPOXKM.

A/ V  [lepexoa K NPeAblAYLLEMY MAK CAeAYIOLLEMY aAbbomy MP3/WMA.

DI [Maysa uAu 3anyck BOCNIPOU3BEAEHUS.

. OcTaHoBKa BOCIMPOU3BEAEHWA UAN YAAAEHUE NMDOrPaMMbl.

[NoBTOPHOE BOCTIPOM3BEAEHIIE AOPOXKKIM/BCEX AOPOXKEK/TeKyLero MP3-

MODE o
A WMA-aAbb0Ma; BOCIPOM3BEAEHME AODOXKEK B CAYYaMHOM MOPSAAKE.

PROG  [lporpamMmmpoBaHmne NoCcAEAOBATEABHOCTM BOCTIPOM3BEAEHNA AODOXKEK.

[NporpamMmmmnpoBaHue AOPOXKEK

1 Apa ocTarosku Bocnpounsseaermns B pexxume CD man USB naxxmvre L

AN NepeExoAa B PEXMM MPOrpaMMMPoBaHus HaxxmmTe kHornky PROG.

2
3 Ana aopoxkek MP3/WMA Haxkmnte A/ W, uTobbl BbI6paTh aAbGOM.
4

C nomotiibio krorok [/ PP suibepiTe HOMEP AOPOXKIL, 3aTEM HaXKMMTE KHOTIKY
PROG AAA MOATBEDIKAEHMS.

5 [MosTopute warn 3 1 4, 4Tobbl 3aNPOrPaMMMPOBATL ADYIME AOPOMKM.

6 Haxmure kronky P I anst BocnporisseaeHiis 3anporpaMmM1poBaHHbIX AODPOXKEK,

7 Aps oTmensl nporpammsl asaxkapl Haxmve L

Boaee noapobHble cBeaeHUA cM. No aapecy www.philips.com/support.

ﬂn Lue kaikki turvallisuustiedot ennen tuotteen kdyttod

ﬂ A termék hasznalata elStt olvassa el az ahhoz tartozd 6sszes biztonsdgi tudnivalét

Voit kdyttdd laitetta joko alkaliparistolla (R14) tai verkkovirralla.

A késziiléket alkdli elemmel (R14) vagy tépfesziiltségrél tizemeltetheti.

|4« [ »»| Edelliseen tai seuraavaan raitaan siirtyminen, haku toiston aikana.
A /V  Siirtyminen edelliseen tai seuraavaan MP3-/WMA-albumiin.
ol Keskeyt tai aloita toisto.
[ | Toiston lopettaminen tai ohjelmatietojen tyhjentdminen.
Raidan / kaikkien raitojen / nykyisen MP3- tai WMA-albumin
toistaminen jatkuvasti; Raitojen satunnaistoisto.
PROG Raitojen toistojdrjestyksen ohjelmoiminen.
Raitojen ohjelmointi
Lopeta toisto CD- tai USB-tilassa painamalla W painiketta.
Ota ohjelmointitila kdyttédn painamalla PROG-painiketta.
MP3/WMA-tiedostot: valitse albumi A /¥ -painikkeilla.
Valitse raidan numero 44/ PP -painikkeella ja vahvista valinta PROG-painikkeella.
Voit ohjelmoida lisd3 raitoja toistamalla vaiheet 3 ja 4.

MODE

Toista ohjelmoidut raidat painamalla P> I -painiketta.

N | [n|h (W N |-

Voit peruuttaa ohjelmoinnin painamalla Il -painiketta kaksi kertaa.

Yksityiskohtaisia kdyttoohjeita on osoitteessa www.philips.com/support.
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Teknisia tietoja

|4 | PP Ugrés az eléz8/kévetkezd misorszémra vagy keresés lejdtszds kézben.

A/V  Ugrds az eléz8/kdvetkezé MP3/ WMA albumra.
> Lejdtszds szlineteltetése vagy elinditdsa.
[ | Lejdtszds ledllitdsa vagy program torlése.
MODE MUsorszdm/6sszes misorszam/aktualis MP3 vagy WMA album ismételt

lejdtszdsa;MUsorszdmok véletlenszerd lejdtszdsa.
PROG A misorszamok lejdtszdsi sorrendjének programozdsa.
Miisorszamok beprogramozasa

CD vagy USB mdédban a lejdtszds megdlltdsdhoz nyomija le a M sombot.

A programozdsi Uzemmdd aktivéldsdhoz nyomja meg az PROG gombot.
MP3-/WMA-msorszémok lejdtszdsihoz az A / ¥ gombokkal vélaszthat albumot.
Egy misorszam kivélasztdsdhoz nyomja meg a €4/ PP majd a PROG gombot a
vdlasztds megerdsitéséhez.

5 Ismételje meg a 3-4. [épést még tébb misorszdm beprogramozdséhoz.

Bw N =

6 AP I sombbal lejatszhatja a beprogramozott mlsorszamokat.

7 A program visszavondsdhoz nyomja meg kétszer a M sombot.

Részletes haszndlati Gtmutatdt a www.philips.com/support oldalon taldl.

Termékjellemzék

Technische Daten 5 = e salid T 1 RMS Specifiche XapaKTepucTUKu [motetty Bidteho Zx1WATS Névleges kimend teljesitmény 2 x1W RMS
- otenca Ce s - Potenza nominale in uscita 2x1WRMs Dane techniczne Tagjuusvaste 6314000 2, 3 9B . -
Ausgangsleistung 2 x1TW RMS Respuesta de frecuencia 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB HoMUHaAbHas BbIXOAHAA MOLIHOCTb 2 x 1 BT (cpeaHekBaapaTiiHas) Signaalikohina-suhde >57 dBA Valaszfrekvencia 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB
Frequenzgang 63 bis 14000 Hz, -3 dB Relacion sefal/ruido ~57 dBA Risposta in frequenza 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB Zakres mocy w Js'cllowej 2 x TW RMS YacTOTHBIN OTKAVK 63—14 000 I'y, -3 oAb T —— 1% Jel-zaj ardny >57 dBA
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis > 57 dBA Distorsién arménica total <1% Rapporto segnale/rumore > 57 dBA Pasmo przenoszenia 63-14 000 Hz, -3 dB OTHoLeHe cirHan/wym > 57 ABA — Teljes harmonikus torzitds <1%
Klirrfaktor <1% Entrada de audio 650 mV RMS Distorsione totale armonica <1% OdSt‘?P. sygn:.i’ru od SZUV‘TTU . > 57 dBA Ko3pOUUMEHT HEAUHENHBIX MCKaXKEeHI <1% Avu'd|o—\n—aamtulo 650 mV RS Audiobemenet 650 mV RMS
Audio-Eingang 650 mV RMS Rango de i - FM:87.5-108 MH Ingresso audio 650 mV RMS Catkowite znieksztaicenia harmoniczne <1% BxoaHOIt ayanopasbem 650 MBT (cpeaHeksaap.) Viritysalue FM: 87,5108 MHz Hangolési tartomany FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
ango de sintonizacion :87. z —— Weidcie Audion 650 mV RMS . - - .
Empfangsbereich UKW: 87,5108 MHz Impedancia del af 8 ohmi Gamma di sintonizzazione FM: 87,5-108 MHz epcie U‘ ‘Ol"” m YacTOTHbIM AManasoH FM: 87,5 — 108 Ml Kaiuttimen impedanssi 8 ohmia Hangszéro-impedancia 8 ohm
L herimoed 5 Oh mpedancia del aftavoz ohmios Impedenza altoparlanti 8 ohm Zakres strojenia FM: 87,5-108 MHz c AC 30 Virtaldhde ; 4
autsprechermpedanz m Fuente de alimentacién . , Impedandja glosnika 8 oméw — - ~Verkkovirta 220-240V, 50/60 Hz Theerses
Stromversorgung - Alimentacién de CA 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz Alimentazione Zadilan [MapameTpsi nuTaHma ~ paristo 9V 6 x 1 5'\/ R14/UM2 -Valtakozé dram 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Netzspannung 220 bis 240V, 50/60 Hz ~ Pilas 9V,6 pilas R14/UM2 de 1,5V _ Alimentazione CA 220-240V, 50/60 Hz a;\ agle 290240V, 50/60 1 - OT ceTn nepemeHHOro Toka 220—240 B, 50/60 Iy P ) , - Elem 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2
. _ i - Prad przemienn \ z i . s P .
- Batterie 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2 Consummo de energa en funcionamiento 15W Batteria : — 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2 b i 9V 6 x 1.5 baterie RI4AUM2 - Ot 6arapeii 9B,6x15BR14/UM2 Virrankulutus kdytdssa 15w Teljesttményfelvétel 15W
Betriebs-Stromverbrauch 15W Consumo de energia en modo de espera <05W Consumo energetfco éurante il funzionamento  15W Pobor mocy podczas pracy 15w SrepronoTpebaeHiie BO Bpema paboTsi 15 Bt Virrankulutus valmiustilassa <05W Teljesitményfelvétel készenléti izemmddban <05W
Standby-Stromverbrauch <05W Dimensiones: unidad principal C‘onsun‘\o ?ﬂergét\lco n #andby <05W Pobdr mocy w irybie gotowosd <05W SHepronoTpebAeHie B PeXxiIMe OXMAHNA <05Br Mitat — péslaite (L x K x S) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Méretek - Féegység (Sz x Ma x Mé) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Abmessungen — Hauptgerét (B x H xT) 261 x 123 x 245 mm (ancho x alto x profundo) 261 x 123 x 245 mm D\mensmr‘wl‘- U.”'té principale (L x A x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Wymiary — jednostka centralna (szer x wys. x gleb) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Pasvepel — ocrosroe yerporicteo (L x B xT) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Paino — pailaite 11 kg Témeg - Féegység 11 kg
Gewicht — Hauptgerat 1.1 kg Peso: unidad principal 11 kg Peso - Unita principale 11kg Waga — jednostka centralna: 11 kg Bec — ocHoBHoe ycTpoiicTBo 1.1 kr
1 . ~n .o
£ EAMnvika £ Francgais £ Nederlands £ Portugués(EU) £ Slovensky £ Svenska £ YKpaiHcbKa
Spé)va))iszzt“o“omogw 70 TIpoidy, BlapdoTe SAeg TG ouvodeuTIKEG TANPOPOPiEG E‘ Avant d'utiliser votre produit, lisez toutes les informations sur la sécurité fournies. E Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie voordat u het product gebruikt. ﬂ ?Cr::qspishu;,i«!zar 0 seu prodiito, leia todas as informagdes de seguranca que o ‘.% Pred pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte vietky pribalené bezpecnostné informacie E‘ Innan du anvander produkten bér du ldsa all medféljande sakerhetsinformation lepeA BUKOPHCTaHHAM NPUCTPOIO MPOUMTAITE YCio iHdOPMALIlo 3 TexHiki
o] Lac.

H ocuokeun Aettoupyei pe aikalikég prmatapieg (R14) 1y pe pevua.

/# Vous pouvez utiliser des piles alcalines (R14) ou I'alimentation secteur pour lire avec
'appareil.

/* Om af te spelen met het apparaat kunt u alkalinebatterijen (R14) gebruiken of het
apparaat aansluiten op een stopcontact.

</ >p

MeTapaon oTo TTPONYOUNEVO/ETTOUEVO KOUUATL 1) avalnTnon oe éva
KOUPATL.

A /V MetaBaon oo mponyoUpevo 1 oTo emduevo aumoup MP3/ WMA,

DIl Mavon 1 évap&n Tng avamapaywyng.

MODE

[ | Atakotr| avamapaywyng 1 diaypadr) mpoypapuaTiopou.
EmavetAnupévn avamapaywyr) KOPHATIou/OAwWY Twv KOUPATIV/
TpéxovToc ahurouu MP3 11 WMA, Tuyaia avanapaywyr) Twv KOUUATLWV.

PROG [poypaupaTiogoc TG O£1pdc avandpaywyne TwY KOUUATLWV.

MNpoypauuaTIoNOC KOUUATIWV

1

>¢ Aettoupyia CD 1 USB, mamjote M yia va SiakdleTe Ty avamapaywymn

[Namore PROG yla va evepyoTToINoETE TN ASITOUPYiA TTPOYPAUUATIOUOU.

lNa kopparia MP3/WMA, matoTe A /W yia va emAEEETE £va ANUTTOUL

2
3
4

Matiote [ 44/ PP yia va eméEete apiBuo kopuatiot kar émeira marore PROG
yia emBeBaiwon.

ErmavahaBete Ta Bripara 3 kat 4 yia va mpoypauuaTiosTe TTEQIO0OTERA KOUUATLA.

[MamioTe > 1l yiava TpaypartoromBel avarapaywyr Twy TPOYPAUUATIONEVWY
KOUUATLUOV.

7

Ma va Siaypafere To mpdypapuua, ratmote dvo dopéc To M.

la va Aapete Tig AettTopepei 0dnyieg xpriong, emokedOeite TNV Tommobeoia
www.philips.com/support.

Mpodiaypadég
Ovopaorikr 1oxug e£6dou 2 x1W RMS
Amokplon ouxvotTnTag 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB
AoYog oruarog mpog 6opufo >57 dBA
2UVOAIKT|] APHOVIKT| TTapapdpdwon <1%
Eicodog rixou 650 mV RMS

EUpog ouvtoviouou

FM: 87,5 - 108MHz

>0vBetn avrioTaon nyeiwv 8 ohm

Tpododooia pedparog

Permet de passer a la piste précédente/suivante ou de se déplacer

=
halieg pendant la lecture.
A /V  Permet de passer a |'album MP3/ WMA précédent ou suivant.
i Permet de suspendre ou de lancer la lecture.
| | Permet d'arréter la lecture ou de supprimer un programme.
MODE Permet de répéter la lecture d'une piste/de toutes les pistes/de I'album

MP3 ou WMA en cours; permet de lire des pistes de facon aléatoire.

PROG Permet de programmer 'ordre de lecture des pistes.

Programmation des pistes

1

En mode CD ou USB, appuyez sur ll pour arréter la lecture.

Appuyez sur PROG pour activer le mode de programmation.

Pour les pistes MP3/WMA, appuyez sur A /¥ pour sélectionner un album.

2
3
4

Appuyez sur 44/ PP pour sélectionner un numéro de piste, puis appuyez sur
PROG pour confirmer,

Répétez les étapes 3 et 4 pour programmer d'autres pistes.

Appuyez sur P Il pour lire les pistes programmées.

7

Pour annuler la programmation, appuyez deux fois sur Il

|4« /PP Naar de vorige/volgende track gaan of zoeken tijdens het afspelen.
A/V
[ o] Afspelen onderbreken of starten.

Naar het vorige of volgende MP3/ WMA-album gaan.

| | Hiermee kunt u het afspelen beéindigen of een programma wissen.
Een track/alle tracks/huidige MP3- of WMA-album herhaaldelijk afspelen;
Tracks willekeurig afspelen.
PROG De afspeelvolgorde van tracks programmeren.
Tracks programmeren
1 Druk in de CD- of USB-modus op Il om het afspelen te stoppen.
2 Druk op PROG om de programmeermodus te activeren.
3 Druk voor MP3/WMA-tracks op A /W om een album te selecteren.
4 Druk op 44/ PP om het tracknummer te selecteren en druk vervolgens op PROG
om uw keuze te bevestigen.
5 Herhaal stap 3 en 4 om meer tracks te programmeren.

MODE

6 Druk op P Il om de geprogrammeerde tracks af te spelen.

7 Druk tweemaal op Ill om het programma te annuleren.

Para reproduzir com o dispositivo, pode utilizar pilhas alcalinas (R14) ou a
Ad 0
alimentacdo de CA.

|4« /PP|  Saltar para a faixa anterior/seguinte ou procurar dentro da reprodugdo.

A/V  Saltar para o dlbum MP3/WMA anterior ou seguinte.
> Colocar a reproducdo em pausa ou inicid-la.
[ | Parar a reproducdo ou eliminar um programa.
MODE Repetir a reproducdo de uma faixa/todas as faixas/o dlbbum MP3 ou

WMA actual; Reproduzir faixas aleatoriamente.
PROG Programar a sequéncia de reproducido das faixas.
Programar faixas
1 No modo de CD ou USB, prima M para parar a reproducio.
2 Prima PROG para activar o modo de programa.
3 Para faixas MP3/WMA, prima A /¥ para seleccionar um dlbum.
4

Prima |4/ PP para seleccionar um nimero de faixa e, em seguida, prima PROG
para confirmar.
5 Repita os passos 3 a 4 para programar mais faixas.

6 Prima P I para reproduzir todas as faixas programadas.

7 Para cancelar a programacdo, prima M duas vezes.

Para obter instrugdes detalhadas relativas a utilizacao, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificagoes

Poténcia nominal 2 xTW RMS
Resposta em frequéncia 63 -14 000 Hz,-3 dB
Relacdo sinal/ruido >57 dBA

Distor¢do harmdnica total <1%

Entrada de dudio 650 mV RMS

Gama de sintonizacao FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
Impedancia do altifalante 8 ohm

Fonte de alimentacao

- Alimentacdo de CA 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

Ak chcete toto zariadenie pouzit na prehrdvanie, mozete pouzit alkalickd batériu

/v Du kan anvdnda enheten med antingen ett alkaliskt batteri (R14) eller med strém
frdn elndtet.

/ (R14) alebo sietové napdjanie.
PRIV Pre/sko;enle na prgdchadzajucu/nasledujucu skladbu alebo vyhladdvanie
VvV ramci prehravanla.

A /V  Prechod na predchddzajuci alebo nasledujici album MP3/WMA,
all Pozastavenie alebo spustenie prehravania.
[ | Zastavenie prehrdvania alebo vymazanie programu.
MODE Opakované prehrdvanie skladby/vietkych skladieb/aktudlneho albumu

MP3 alebo WMA; prehrévanie skladieb v ndhodnom poradi.

PROG Programovanie poradia prehrédvania skladieb.

Programovanie skladieb

1V rezime CD alebo USB stlacenim tlacidla Il zastavte prehrdvanie.

2 Stlacenim tlacidla PROG aktivujte reZim programovania.

3 Pri skladbdch vo formdte MP3/WMA vyberte album stlacenim tlacidiel A/ 'V .

4 Stla¢enim tlatidiel |4/ PP vyberte &islo skladby a potom na potvrdenie stla¢te
tla¢idlo PROG.

5 Zopakovanim krokov 3 a 4 naprogramujete dal3ie skladby.

6 Stlacenim tlacidla P I prehrdte naprogramované skladby.

7 Ak chcete zrugit program, dvakrdt stlacte tlacidlo .

Podrobné pokyny na pouzivanie ndjdete na lokalite www.philips.com/support.

Technické tdaje

Menovity vystupny vykon 2x1W RMS
Frekvencnd odozva 63 —14 000 Hz,-3 dB
Odstup signalu od Sumu > 57 dBA

Celkové harmonické skreslenie <1%

Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Rozsah ladenia FM: 87,5 — 108 MHz
Impedancia reproduktorov 8 ohmov

Napdjacf zdroj

|44 /PP Hoppa till féregdende/nista spér eller sék i pdgdende uppspelning.

A/V Ga till féregaende eller ndsta MP3-/ WMA-album.
ol Pausa eller bérja spela upp.
| | Stoppa uppspelning eller ta bort ett program.
MODE Spela upp ett spar/alla spar/aktuellt MP3- eller WMA album upprepade

anger; Spela upp spar slumpmadssigt.
PROG Programmera uppspelningssekvensen fér spar.
Programmera spar

1 Tryck pi i CD- eller USB-lige for att stoppa uppspelning.

2 Tryck pa PROG for att aktivera programmeringsldget.

3 Nar det giller MP3/WMA-filer trycker du pd A /¥ f6r att vélja en skiva.

4 Tryck pa 44/ PP och vilj ett sparnummer och bekrifta direfter genom att trycka
pa PROG.

5 Repetera steg 3—4 om du vill programmera fler spar.

6 Tryck pa P Il och spela upp de programmerade sparen.

7 _Avbryt programmet genom att trycka pa Il tva ganger.

P

& Detaljerade instruktioner fér anvandning finns pa www.philips.com/support.

Specifikationer

6e3neKku, Lo AOAAETHCA.
# A/\ﬂ BiATBOpeHHH 3a AOMOMOTOIO LbOro NMPUCTPOIO MOXXHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU AYXKHY
batapeio (R14) abo Mepexky 3MIHHOTO CTPYMY.

= e

°/ i 1<t/ PP [Mepexia A0 .rlonepeAHbo'{/HaCTynHo’\' AOPDKKI aB0 MOLYK Y MeXax
BMICTY, LIO BIATBODIOETbCA.
A/Y [Mepexia A0 NonepeAHbOro abo HacTynHOro aAbbomy 3 paramu
MP3/WMA.
»ii [pu3ynuHeHHs abo 3anyck BIATBOPEHHS.
[ | 3ynuHKa BiATBOPEHHA ab0 BUAAAEHHS NpOrpamm.
MODE [NoBTOpIOBaHE BIATBOPEHHA AOPDKKW/YCIX AOPiIXKOK/MOTOYHOrO

anbbomy 3 MP3- un WMA-panaaMu; AOBIAbHE BIATBOPEHHS AODIXKOK.
PROG [TporpamyBaHHA MOCAIAOBHOCTI BIATBODEHHSA AOPIXKOK.

[porpaMyBaHHSA AOPIXOK
1 LLo6 3ynuHUTK BIATBOPEHHSA, Y PEXIMMI KOMMNaKT-AMCKa U USB-Hakonuuysava
HatvcriTs Il
LLlo6 yBIMKHYTM pexkum nporpamysanHs, HaTucHiTe PROG.
Ara popikok MP3/WMA: o6 BrbpaTi aAbbom, HatucHiTo A /W .
Harucims [ €/ PP 166 81i6paty Homep aopbriu,i HaTvcHiTs PROG aASt MIATBEDAMKEHHS.
LLlo6 3anporpamyBaTi iHLWI AOPIKKM, MOBTOPITb KPOKM 3-4.

L1106 BiATBOPMTM 3anporpamosari Aopixku, HatvcHiTs P 1

N o o] |w |

L1106 cracysatv nporpamy, Hatucrits Il Agivi.

AeTaAbHi IHCTPYKLIT 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA WyKaiTe Ha Beb-canTi www.philips.com/support.

Nominell uteffekt 2 x 1W RMS TexHi4Hi XxapakTepucTUKK
Frekvensomfang 6314000 Hz -3 dB HoMiHaAbHa BHXiAHa NOTYMKHICTb 2 x 1 Br RMS

Signal/brusférhallande >57 dBA YacToTa BiANOBIA} 63-14000 Ty, -3 AB

Total harmonisk distorsion <1% CrigsiAHOWEHHS "CurHaA-LyM" > 57 AB (A)

Ljudindata 650 mV RMS [loBHe rapMOHIHE BUKPUBAEHHS <1%

Mottagningsomrade FM: 87,5 — 108 MHz AyaioBxia 650 MB RMS

Haogtalarimpedans 8 ohm AJanasoH HaAaWTyBaHHA FM: 87,5-108 My

Stromférsorjning Onip ry4HomoBLIB 8 Om

Baok »vieAeHHs

- EvaMaooopevo petpa (AC)

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Mmarapieg 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Karavalwon evépyelag oe Aettoupyia 15W

KaravdAwon evépyelag Katd Tnv avauovr <05W

Alaoraoelg — Kipla povada (I x Y x B) 261 x 123 x 245 xIA
Bapog - Kipla povada 1,1 KINa

Pour obtenir les instructions d'utilisation détaillées, rendez-vous sur SX Ga voor gedetailleerde instructies over het gebruik naar www.philips.com/support.
www.philips.com/support.
L . Specificaties
Caractéristiques techniques
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2 x1TW RMS
Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x1W RMS Frequentierespons 6314000 Hz 3 dB
Eeponse ?n f:jsuénce 635;:80AOO Hz,-3 dB Signaal-ruisverhouding > 57 dBA
>

épporjt &2 rw“[ Harmonische vervorming <1%
Distorsion harmonique totale <1% Aadio 030 MV RIS
Entrée « Audio-in » 650 mV RMS = \o-mgang - m
Gamme de fréquences FM ;87,5 - 108 MHz Frequentieberek FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
Impédance 8 ohms Luidsprekerimpedantie 8 ohm
Alimentation Voeding )

- Secteur 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz - Netspanning 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Piles 9V 6 x 1.5V R14/UM2 - Batterij 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Consommation électrique en mode de fonctionnement 15W Stroomverbruik in werking 15W
Consommation électrique en mode veille <05W Stroomverbruik in stand-by <05W
Dimensions - Unité principale (I x H x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Poids - Unité principale 11 kg Gewicht - apparaat 11 kg

- Pilhas 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Consumo de energia em funcionamento 15W

Consumo de energia em modo de espera <05W

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L x A x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Peso - Unidade principal 11 kg

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
9V, 6x 15V R14/UM2

- Sietové napdjanie
- Batéria

Prevddzkovd spotreba energie 15W

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime < 05W

Rozmery — hlavnd jednotka (5 xV x H) 261 x 123 x 245 mm

Hmotnost' — hlavnd jednotka 11 kg

— Natstrom 220-240V, 50/60 Hz
— Batteri 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Effektférbrukning vid anvandning 15W
Effektforbrukning i standbyldge <05W

Métt — Huvudenhet (B x H x D) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Vikt — Huvudenhet 11 kg

— Mepesxa 3MiHHOTO CTpyMy 220-240 B, 50/60 'y

— Batapes 9B,6x15BR14/UM2
Cnoxu1BaHHA EAEKTPOEHEPTIl MiA Yac eKcnAyaTauil 15 Bt

Cno1BaHHs EAEKTPOEHEPTl B PEXMMI OYiKYBaHHS! <05 Bt

Po3mipu — ronosHmi 6a0k (LU x B x N 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Bara — ronosruit 60K 11 kr




